Instruction Manual

Pronecer

TS-6900PRO

Flush-Maunt Car Speaker
163 mm X 237 mm (6" X 9") HIGH EFFICIENCY COAXIAL 2-WAY

Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile
2 VOIES COAXIAL HAUT RENDEMENT 143 mm X 237 mm

Instruction Manual

Be sure to read this instruction manual before installing this speaker.
Vor dem Einbau des Lautsprecher, verfehlen Sie nicht diese Vorschrift zu lesen.
Priére de lire obligatoirement ce manuel d’installation avant de monter les haut-parleurs.

Prima di installare l'altoparlante leggete tassativamente le istruzioni.
Antes de instalar el altavoz es importante que lea estas instrucciones.

Leia este manual de instrucdes antes de instalar o alto-falante.

O6A3aTensHO MpoYMTaiiTe 3TO PYKOBOACTEO Nepen MOAKMIOYEHUEM AWHAMUKA.

REHEBREH, BAXBAERARAE.
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/\WARNING :

Handling the cord on this product or cords associated with accessories
sold with the product may expose you to chemicals listed on proposition
65 known to the State of California and other governmental entities to
cause cancer and birth defect or other reproductive harm.

Wash hands after handling.

/A WARNING

The Safety of Your Ears is in Your Hands

Get the most out of your equipment by playing it at a safe level - a level that
lets the sound come through clearly without annoying blaring or distortion and,
most importantly, without affecting your sensitive hearing.

Sound can be deceiving. Over time, your hearing “comfort level” adapts to
higher volumes of sound, so what sounds “normal” can actually be loud and
harmful to your hearing. Guard against this by setting your equipment at a safe
level BEFORE your hearing adapts.

ESTABLISH A SAFE LEVEL:
+ Set your volume control at a low setting.
+ Slowly increase the sound until you can hear it comfortably and clearly,
without distortion.
- Once you have established a comfortable sound level, set the dial and leave
it there.

BE SURE TO OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES:

- Do not turn up the volume so high that you can’t hear what's around you.

+ Use caution or temporarily discontinue use in potentially hazardous
situations.

* Do not use headphones while operating a motorized vehicle;the use of
headphones may create a traffic hazard and is illegal in many areas.

/\ AVERTISSEMENT

La protection de votre ouie est entre vos mains

Pour assurer le rendement optimal de votre matériel et - plus important
encore - la protection de votre ouie, réglez le volume & un niveau raiso-
nnable. Pour ne pas altérer votre sens de la perception, le son doit étre
clair mais ne produire aucun vacarme et étre exempt de toute distorsion.
Votre ouie peut vous jouer des tours,

Avec le temps, votre systéme auditif peut en effet s’adapter a des volu-
mes supérieurs, et ce qui vous semble un {niveau de confort normal}
pourrait au contraire étre excessif et contribuer 4 endommager votre
ouie de fagon permanente. Le réglage de votre matériel & un volume
sécuritaire AVANT que votre ouie s’adapte vous permettra de mieux
vous protéger.

CHOISISSEZ UN VOLUME SECURITAIRE:
- Réglez d’abord le volume & un niveau inférieur.
+ Montez progressivement le volume jusqu’a un niveau d’écoute confor-
table ; le son doit &tre clair et exempt de distorsions.
+ Une fois que le son est & un niveau confortable, ne touchez plus au
bouton du volume.

N’OUBLIEZ PAS DE RESPECTER LES DIRECTIVES SUIVANTES:

+ Lorsque vous montez le volume, assurez-vous de pouvoir quand méme
entendre ce qui se passe autour de vous.

+ Faites trés attention ou cessez temporairement l"utillisation dans les
situations pouvant g'avérer dangereuses.

- N'utilisez pas des écouteurs ou un casque d'écoute lorsque vous opérez
un véhicule motorisé ; une telle utilisation peut créer des dangers sur
la route et est illégale & de nombreux endroits.

* Do not fail to read the instructions on the flap to the opposile side.

® Lesen Sie unbedingt die Anweisungen auf Klappe zur gegeniberliegenden Seite.
* Ne manguez pas de lire les instructions sur le volet sur le cdié opposé.

* Non mancare di leggere le instruzioni sul lembo sul lato opposto.

* Asegurese de leer las instrucciones sobre la sclapa al lado opuesto.

® Nio deixe de ler as instrugies mencionadas ma aba do lado oposio,

* OOAsaTeNLHO NPOYMTAATE WHCTPYKUMK Ha OOPaTHOW CTOPOHE OTKMAHOA CTBOPKW.
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Instruction Manual TS-6900PRO

Flush-Maunt Car Speaker
’o nee r 163 mm %237 mm (6"X9") HIGH EFFICIENCY COAXIAL 2-WAY
Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile

2 VOIES COAXIAL HAUT RENDEMENT 143 mm X 237 mm

/\CAUTION

1. Do not touch the speaker flexible wire @.

2. Do not change the direction of the speaker terminal assembly B.

3. Make sure lead and speaker terminals do not contact metal.

4. When making connections, refer also to the instruction manual of the car stereo used.

A\ VORSICHT

1. Die Lautsprecherlitzen @nicht beriihren.

2. Die Richtung der Lautsprecherpol-Anordnung ® darf nicht geéndert werden.

3. Es ist darauf zu achten, daB die Zufiihrungskabel und die Lautsprecherpolklemmen kein Metall beriihren.
4. Zum Anschliessen sind auch die Anleitungen fiir das verwandte Auto-Stereo-Radio zu beachten.

/A\ATTENTION

1. Ne jamais toucher le fil flexible de haut-parleur &.

2. Ne pas modifier l'orientation de plagquette de connexions du haut-parleur ®.

3. S'assurer que les fils et les bornes de haut-parleurs ne touchent pas une pigce métallique.

4. Le branchement s’opére aprés consultation de la notice d'instructions de l'autoradio qui est utilisé.

A\ PRECAUZIONE

1. Non toccare il cavo flessibile del diffusore @.

2. Non cambiare la direzione del gruppo terminale del diffusore ®.

3. Assicurarsi che il cavo ed i terminali del diffusore non siano a contatto con metallo.

4. Quando si effettuano connessioni, fare riferimento anche al manuale di istruzioni dell'autosterec usato.

/N\PRECAUCION

1. No se debe tocar el alambre flexible ® del altavoz.

2. No cambiar la direccién del ensamblaje de terminal del altavoz ®.

3. Asegurarse de que los terminales del altavoz y el hilo conductor no estdn en contecto com el metal.

4. Para hacer la conexién consultar también el manual de instrucciones que se provee para el "reproductor”.

/N\PRECAUCAO

1. Nio toque no fio flexivel do alto-falante @)

2. Nio mude a diregio de montagem do terminal do alto-falante ®.

3. Assegure-se de que o fio e os terminais do alto-falantes ndo entrem em contacto com metal.

4. Quando da realizagio das conexdes, favor referir-se também ao manual de instrugdes do aparelho de som do carro gue estd
sendo usado.

/A OCTOPOXHO

1. He Tporaiite rubkwii nposoa ® guHamuka.

2. He u3mMeHsiiTe HanpaeneHue MOACOEAMHEHWA 3NEKTPOKOHTAKTOR AuHamuka ®).

3. E‘j",ﬂ,bTe yBepeHbl, 4TO NpoOBOAKa W 3INEKTPOKOHTaKThlI AWHaMWKa He WMeldT KOHTakKTa C MeTannom.

4. Mpwn noacoeauHeHuy oBpalw@iTeck Taloke K PYKOBOACTBY NO 3KCMAyaTauMu aBTOMOBMNLHOA CTEPeoCMCTEMb.
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Instruction Manual TS-6900PRO

Flush-Maunt Car Speaker
’o nee r 163 mm %237 mm (6"X9") HIGH EFFICIENCY COAXIAL 2-WAY
Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile

2 VOIES COAXIAL HAUT RENDEMENT 143 mm X 237 mm

@PARTS INCLUDED @PECAS INCLUIDAS
@MIT GELIEFERTES ZUBEHOR  @TMPUJIATAEMbIE YACTU
@®PIECES COMPRISES @FfH ¥

@PEZZI INCLUSI Uyatll 29 @

@PIEZAS INCLUIDAS
&4 mmX30 mm

—a o
® = <y X1

=

| 4.5m

White cord Weils kabel Fil blanc Cavo bianco Corddn blanco
Fio branco Bensii npoon HEEMS Y1 L8

Gray cord Grau kabel Fil gris Cavo grigio Cordén gris
Fio cinza Cepbiii npoBog AT sl Sl
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TS-6900PRO

Flush-Maunt Car Speaker
163 mm X 237 mm (6" X 9") HIGH EFFICIENCY COAXIAL 2-WAY

Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile
2 VOIES COAXIAL HAUT RENDEMENT 143 mm X 237 mm

@FEATURES

1.HIGH SENSITVITY AND HIGH POWER HANDLING DESIGN

2. LIGHT WEIGHT YET RIGID PULP CONE WITH DUAL LAYER URETHANE SURROUND
3. LARGE MAGNET AND HIGH POWER MOTOR ASSEMBLY WITH OFC SHORT RING
4. 72 mm (2-7/8") HIGH EFFICIENCY BULLET TWEETER

6. COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM WIRE VOICE COIL FOR TWEETER

6. HIGH-QUALITY PASSIVE CROSSOVER NETWORK (HPF:-12 dB/oct)

@MERKMALE

[

. HOHE EMPFINDLICHKEIT & DESIGN FUR HANDHABUNG VON STARKER LEISTUNG
. LEICHTER UND TROTZDEM STEIFER KONUS AUS ZELLSTOFF MIT DOPPELLAGIGER EINFASSUNG

AUS URETHAN

GROBER MAGNET UND LEISTUNGSSTARKER MOTORAUFBAU MIT KURZEM RING AUS OFC

72 mm HOCHEFFIZIENTER KUGEL-HOCHTONER

SCHWINGSPULE AUS MIT KUPFER BESCHICHTETEM ALUMINIUM DRAHT FUR DEN HOCHTONER

@CARACTERISTICAS

1. DESIGN DE ALTA SENSITIVIDADE E COM MANIPULACAO DE ALTA
POTENCIA

2. CONE DE POLPA LEVE, MAS REGIDO, COM BORDA DE DUPLA CAMADA DE
URETANO

3. MONTAGEM DE MOTOR DE GRANDE IMA E ALTA POTENCIA COM ANEL
CURTO DE OFC

4. CONDUTOR DE TWEETER DE ALTA EFICIENCIA DE 72 mm

5.BOBINA DE FIO DE ALUMINIO REVESTIDO DE COBRE PARA TWEETER

6. DIVISOR DE FREQUENCIA PASSIVO DE ALTA QUALIDADE (HPF:-12 dB/oitavo)

@®OCOBEHHOCTH
1. QU3AFAH YMPABNEHWA C BBICOKOW YYBCTBUTENBHOCTHIO WM BbICOKOM
MOLHOCTLO

&k

HOCHWERTIGES PASSIVES CROSSOVER NETZWERK (HPF:-12 dB/okt.)

@CARACTERISTIQUES

DESIN A HAUTE SENSIBILITE ET A CHARGE NOMINALE EFFICACE ELEVEE

CONE EN PULPE LEGER MAIS RIGIDE AVEC LEVRE D'URETHANE DOUBLE COUCHE
GROS AIMANT ET ENSEMBLE DE MOTEUR DE PUISSANCE ELEVEE AVEC ANNEAU
COURT OFC.

HP AIGUS BULLET HAUT RENDEMENT 72 mm

BOBINE MOBILE EN FIL D’ALUMINIUM HABILLEE DE CUIVRE POUR HP AIGU
FILTRE DIVISEUR PASSIF DE HAUTE QUALITE (HPF:-12 dB/oct.)

@CARATTERISTICHE

1. DESIGN MANEGGEVOLE ELEVATA SENSIBILITA ED ELEVATA POTENZA

2. PESO LEGGERO MA DOTATO DI UN CONO RIGIDO DI POLPA CON BORDO DI URETANO
DOPPIO STRATO

3. GRANDE MAGNETE ED ASSEMBLEA MOTORE DI ALTA POTENZA CON ANNELLO CORTO OFC

4. TWEETER BULLET DI ALTA EFFICIENZA DI 72 mm

5. BOBINA DI VOCE DI FILO DI ALLUMINIO RIVESTITA DI RAME PER TWEETER

6. RETE CROSSOVER PASSIVA DI ALTA QUALITA (HPF:-12 dBJoct.)

@CARACTERISTICAS

1. DISENO DE ALTA SENSITIVIDAD Y CON MANIPULACION DE ALTA POTENCIA

2. CONO DE PULPA LIGERO, PERO RIGIDO, CON BORDE DE DOBLE CAPA DE URETANO
3. MONTAJE DE MOTOR DE GRAN IMAN Y ALTA POTENCIA CON ANILLO CORTO DE OFC
4. TWEETER TIPO BALA DE ALTA EFICIENCIA 72 mm

5. BOBINA MOVIL DE ALAMBRE DE ALUMINIO REVESTIDO DE COBRE PARA TWEETER

6. DIVISOR DE FRECUENCIA PASIVO DE ALTA CALIDAD (HPF:-12 dB/octava)

Lol ol o

& o

@HOW TO INSTALL @EINBAU @MODE IVINSTALLATION @MODO DI INSTALLAZIONE

2.

3.

4.

wm

NETKWA W KECTKWA LENMIONO3HBIA KOHYC € AKYCTUHYECKOWM CUCTEMOW
W3 OBYXCNOWHOrO MONWMYPETAHA

BONBLIOM MAMHUT W BbICOKOMOLLHBLIA OBWIATENL B CEOPE C
KOPOTKOZAMKHYThIM KONLILIOM M3 BECKWCNOPOOHOW MEAWX

TBWTEP CO CHAPAAOOBPA3HOW HACALKOWM W KYTIONbHOW MEMBPAHOW

C BLICOKMM KNA B 72 MM

. ANIOMWUHWEBAA NPOBONOYHAR 3BYKOBAA KATYLWKA C MEOHBIM KPLITUEM

anA TBUTEPA

6. BbICOKOKAHECTBEHHAA MACCUBHAR PASOENWTENBHAR CEThb (MMN4Y-12 ab/okT.)
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TS-6900PRO

Flush-Maunt Car Speaker

163 mm X 237 mm (6" X 9") HIGH EFFICIENCY COAXIAL 2-WAY

Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré Pour Automobile
2 VOIES COAXIAL HAUT RENDEMENT 143 mm X 237 mm

@SPECIFICATIONS
* Reproduction system rerorersrsrsmsmmms . Coaxial two way
+ Speaker specifications

WOfEr rorroerrssssssasnisnass 163 mm <237 mm (6-3/8" X 9-3/8")

Optimally blended pulp cone

Light weight dual layer urethane surround

Heat-resistant voice coil

Strontium magnet:- 5709 (11b 4 oz)

Tweeter - o 72 mm (2-7/8" Dla]
+ Nominal impedance: .
» Maximum music power -
+ Nominal power
+ Weight (per speaker including accessory paris) - 2.33 kg (51b 2 0z)
+ Gross weight (2 speakers including packaging) <o
- 506 kg (11 1b 3 az)

@TECHNISCHE EINZELHEITEN
+ Tonwiedergabesystem oo Koaxial 2-Weg

* Bechreibung der Lautspercher
Tieftdner s 153 mm X 237 mm
Optimal gemischt Zellstoff-Konus
Leichte zweilagige urethan-einfassung
Hitzebestandige Stimmenspule
Strontiummagnet : 570 g
Hochtaner =wrereermmrmns s s e @72 mm
+ Nennimpedanz LT+
* Max. Musikleistung

* Nennspannung:

* Gewicht {pra Lautsprecher einschl Zubeharteile) -
+ Gesamtgewicht (2 Lautsprecher und Verpackung)-

@CARACTERISTIQUES

* Systéme de reproduction -
» Spécifications des haut-parleurs

HP Grave-- 163 mm X 237 mm

Cane en pulpe nélangée de maniére optimale

Suspension légére en uréthane deuble couche

Bobine mobile résistante & la chaleur

Aimant en strontium : 570 g

- Coaxial 4 2 voies

« Poids brut (2 haut-parleurs emballage comprisk--

@ESPECIFICACIONES

- Sistema de reproduceldn -,
+ Especificaciones del altavoz

Waofer - + 163 mm > 237 mm

Cono de pulpa de celulosa combinada de forma dptima

Borda de uretano de camada dupla de peso liviano

Bobina de voz resistente al calor

Imén de estronico : 570 g

@72 mm

: Coaxial de 2 vias

Tweeter -
- Impedancia nominal --
+ Maxima potencia de musica -
- Potencia nominal e

@DATI TECNICI

- Sistema di riproduzione -
+ Caratteristiche del diffusore

WWOOTBE «romeesensnsm s 163 mmX 237 mm

Cono in polpa mescolati in modo oftimale

Bordo uretano doppio strato leggero

Bobina di voce resistente al calore

- Coassiale a due vie

Magnete alle stronzio : 570 g

Tweeter ==
* Impedenza nominale «
+ Massima potenza musicale -
+ Potenza nominale
+ Peso (per diffusore inclusi accessori)
+ Peso lordo (2 diffusori incluso l'imballaggio) - 5,06 kg

.ESPECIFICACOES
+ Sistema de reprodugio -
* Especificagfes do alto-falante
Woofer

** Rota dupla coaxial

=163 mm X237 mm

Cone de polpa de celulose otimamente combinada

Borda de wretano de camada dupla de peso leve

Bobina de woz resistente ao calor

Magneto de estrdneio : 570 g

Twester =+ @72 mm
» Impedincia nominal

* Poténcia mixima de misica

« Poténcia nominal «ooeeeeeereonees

+ Peso (por altavoz incluyendo accesaras) oo 233 kg * Peso {por alto-falante incluindo pegas acessdrias-:-:--soeoes 233 kg
+ Peso bruto (2 altavoces incluyendo embalaje) - 5,06 kg + Peso bruto (2 alto-falantes incluindo empacotamento) -+ 5,06 kg
@TEXHWYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKM L 22
» CucTema I NbHAA ABYHAN: R e Gl T3
* TEXHWHECKWE XAPAKTEPWMCTHEN AMHAMWKA fre TeriTe
PenpogyKkTop HUIKKMX TOHOR -oerremissenses 163 MM X 237 mm {Eiipms - 163 EENE 23T M
ONTHYECKM CMELWAHHBLIA LBNNIONOIHBIA KOHYC AR S R
AKYCTHYBCKAA CHCTEMA OKDYXAKWEro 3BYKA © NETKUM
ABYXCNOAHBIM YPETEHOBLIM OWdidry3oposm Ei&iﬁgiﬁﬁ
TepMoCTORKAA TONOCOBEA DBMOTKE fit 4 Er 1
CrpoHumessiit MarmT: 570 r B © 5TO IhSE
PenpoayKkTop BLICOKUX TOHOE $72 MM BEEFARERER cooeooer e 70 B0
* HOMMHANGHBIA UMNEQAaHE = e 4 oM CARBREEEL ooooeee s
« M NsHEA My <Ak .'l"r%:;']zﬁ---
+ HOMMHANEHEA MOWHOCTE - HELhE -
< Bec (0AMH AMHAMWK, BKNKOHEA NPHAANEMHOCTH) - CEE {ﬁ{ﬁ{g!gﬂﬂ}f—ﬁ]ﬂ:{[m) . 1 1B BF

- BpyTTo Bec (2 OWHaMKKA, BKAKYaA ynakosky) -
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@CONNECTIONS @ CONEXOES
@VERBINDUNGEN  @COEAWHEHWA
@CONNEXIONS [ i3
@CONNESSIONI e 1@
@CONEXIONES
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